BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

In the Matter of the Application by Wind EL15-020
Quarry Operations, LLC, For a Wind Energy
Facility Permit For the Willow Creek Wind CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Energy Facility and Associated Facilities

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the Motion for Release of Road
Bond were served electronically to the parties listed below on the i{lay of
December, 2020, addressed to:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen

Executive Director
Patty.vangerpen(@state.sd.us

Ms. Amanda Reiss
Staff Attorney
Amanda.reiss@state.sd.us

Mr. Darren Kearney
Staff Analyst
Darren.kearney(@state.sd.us

Mr. Jon Thurber
Staff Analyst
Jon.thurber(@state.sd.us

Mr. Paul Callahan
Burns & McDonnell
pcallahan@burnsmecd.com

Mr. John O’Meara
Wind Quarry, LLC
john.omeara@windquarry.com




Mr. Patrick O’Meara
Wind Quarry, LLC
pat.omeara@windquarry.com

Mr. Jason M. Smiley
Gunderson Palmer Nelson Ashmore LLP
ismiley@gpnalaw.com

Mr. James S. Nelson
Gunderson Palmer Nelson Ashmore LLP
inelson@gpnalaw.com

Ms. Emily Houtsma
Lincoln Clean Energy, LLC
ehoutsma@lincolnclean.com

Mr. Jon Baker
Lincoln Clean Energy, LLC
ibaker@lincolnclean.com

Ms. Elaine Jensen
Butte County Auditor
Elaine.jensen@state.sd.us

o

Dated this ,22 day of December, 2020).

\ F."Schumacher

Lynn, Jackson, Shultz & Lebrun, P.C.
110 N. Minnesota Ave., Suite 400

Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Telephone: 605-332-5999

Fax: 605-332-4249

Email: mschumacher@lynnjackson.com

Attorney for Willow Creek Wind Power LLC




